RECESSED 2X4 & 2X2
COMMERCIAL T5HO & T8
407-478-3759
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Reflector Ballast Options
F2042 2X4 2 lamp E 95% Enhanced  Reflector T5/H T5HO P9 9 Cell Parabolic (2X2 only)
F2043 2X4 3 lamp W 91% White Reflector T5/N F28T5 NPF P18 18 Cell Parabolic (2X4 only)
F2044 2X4 4 lamp N  White Ballast Cover Only T8/L T8 LPF P24 24 Cell Parabolic (2X4 only)
F2046 2X4 6 lamp T8/N T8 NPF LIXX Lamp installed XX=lamp color (ex. LI85=850 5000k)
T8/PSN T8 NPF Program Start WC 11 ga Wire Cage (2X4 Only)
F2022 2X2 2 lamp T8/H T8 HPF CA Clear Acrylic Lens .062"
F2023 2X2 3 lamp T8/PSH T8 HPF Program Start CA Clear Acrylic Lens .062"
F2024 2X2 4 lamp 4H 347-480V (T5HO only, PC Polycarbonate Lens .062
F2026 2X2 6 lamp                                 T8 use SD480) CORDX Cord X=Spec length
PLUG Specified Type
MCWHIPX Flexible conduit, X= specify length
EB Extra Ballast
SD480 480V Step down transformer
*Does not qualify for DLC
**Reduces Max Ambient Temp
± Not offered for 495W or 660W
R
v b ^ o t ^ o
o
^
k
q
v
SUITABLE APPLICATIONS
•	Hallways
•	Offices
•	Multi-purpose
•	Gymnasiums
Project Name: Part Number: Type:
FEATURES
•	 2X4 AND 2X2 Recessed Fixtures
•	 Specification Grade for New Construction or Ronovation of any Building
•	 Multiple Reflector Options: 95% Ehanced Aluminum, 91% White Aluminum, White
Formed Steel Ballast Cover
•	 Mulitple Lamp and Ballast Options; T5, T5HO, or T8 and Super T8 High Efficiency
•	 Prismatic A12 Lens Standard
•	 Riveted Construction for Durability
•	 Die Formed 23 Ga Post Painted Steel Housing
•	 Lay in Grid
•	 Damp Listed
•	 Ample Kos on Back and Ends
•	 Tool-Less Ballast Access
ENGERY EFFICIENT RECESSED FIXTURES WITH
REFLECTORS AND HIGH BALLASTS
RECESSED 2X4 & 2X2
COMMERICAL T5HO & T8
F2042-E-T8
Luminaire Properties Zonal Lumen Summary Candela Plot
Coefficients of Utilization
Number of Lam ps:
Lumens Per La mp:
Input Wa tts:
Distribution:
Sy mmetry:
Photom etric Ty pe:
Luminous Shape :
Units:
Luminous Dimensions :
0-180 Axis:
2
305 0
72
90-270 Axis :
He ight:
Direct